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Charing Cross Hospital - RYJ02 10 North Ward 2,269.50 2,105.50 93% 1,236.25 979.75 79% 0.00 0.00 100% 88% 1,575.50 1,552.50 99% 1,173.00 1,150.00 98% 0.00 0.00 100% 98% 707 5.17 3.01 0.00 8.19

Charing Cross Hospital - RYJ02 4 South Ward 1,945.50 1,790.00 92% 723.08 711.58 98% 0.00 0.00 100% 94% 1,518.00 1,483.50 98% 943.00 931.50 99% 0.00 0.00 100% 98% 592 5.53 2.78 0.00 8.31

Charing Cross Hospital - RYJ02 7 West 1,725.00 1,679.00 97% 1,161.50 1,046.50 90% 0.00 0.00 100% 94% 1,380.00 1,380.00 100% 1,158.50 1,147.00 99% 0.00 0.00 100% 100% 802 3.81 2.74 0.00 6.55

Charing Cross Hospital - RYJ02 8 North CXH 1,771.00 1,679.00 95% 1,311.00 1,207.50 92% 0.00 0.00 100% 94% 1,104.00 1,092.50 99% 1,265.00 1,188.00 94% 0.00 0.00 100% 96% 676 4.10 3.54 0.00 7.64

Charing Cross Hospital - RYJ02 8 South Ward 1,759.50 1,721.00 98% 1,564.00 1,482.67 95% 0.00 0.00 100% 96% 1,069.50 1,046.50 98% 1,598.50 1,538.17 96% 0.00 0.00 100% 97% 677 4.09 4.46 0.00 8.55

Charing Cross Hospital - RYJ02 8 West Ward 1,725.00 1,655.50 96% 1,564.00 1,469.50 94% 0.00 0.00 100% 95% 1,035.00 1,023.50 99% 1,702.00 1,702.00 100% 0.00 0.00 100% 100% 683 3.92 4.64 0.00 8.57

Charing Cross Hospital - RYJ02 9 North Ward 3,028.67 2,845.67 94% 583.00 508.00 87% 0.00 0.00 100% 93% 2,748.50 2,678.50 97% 494.50 424.17 86% 0.00 0.00 100% 96% 547 10.10 1.70 0.00 11.80

Charing Cross Hospital - RYJ02 9 South Ward 1,710.08 1,710.08 100% 1,236.73 1,224.57 99% 0.00 0.00 100% 100% 1,036.25 1,036.25 100% 1,322.50 1,311.00 99% 0.00 0.00 100% 100% 645 4.26 3.93 0.00 8.19

Charing Cross Hospital - RYJ02 9 West Ward 1,296.83 1,248.58 96% 845.50 776.50 92% 0.00 0.00 100% 95% 977.50 931.50 95% 747.50 736.00 98% 0.00 0.00 100% 97% 551 3.96 2.75 0.00 6.70

Charing Cross Hospital - RYJ02 CXH AAU 1,799.50 1,674.17 93% 1,242.00 1,126.25 91% 0.00 0.00 100% 92% 1,782.50 1,771.50 99% 1,207.50 1,152.17 95% 0.00 0.00 100% 98% 664 5.19 3.43 0.00 8.62

Charing Cross Hospital - RYJ02 CXH AMU 4,023.00 3,888.25 97% 2,176.50 1,989.50 91% 0.00 0.00 100% 95% 3,665.00 3,611.00 99% 2,055.00 1,976.50 96% 11.50 11.50 100% 98% 1035 7.25 3.83 0.01 11.09

Charing Cross Hospital - RYJ02 Lady Skinner Ward 1,378.00 1,334.00 97% 954.50 919.00 96% 0.00 0.00 100% 97% 1,035.00 1,035.00 100% 954.50 931.50 98% 0.00 0.00 100% 99% 577 4.11 3.21 0.00 7.31

Charing Cross Hospital - RYJ02 11 South Ward 2,495.50 2,400.00 96% 1,380.00 1,266.50 92% 0.00 0.00 100% 95% 2,484.00 2,389.23 96% 1,380.00 1,356.17 98% 0.00 0.00 100% 97% 664 7.21 3.95 0.00 11.16

Charing Cross Hospital - RYJ02 10 South Ward 1,724.50 1,660.00 96% 954.50 907.50 95% 0.00 0.00 100% 96% 1,403.00 1,403.00 100% 954.50 954.50 100% 0.00 0.00 100% 100% 554 5.53 3.36 0.00 8.89

Charing Cross Hospital - RYJ02 7 North Ward 2,066.00 1,939.50 94% 963.50 908.00 94% 0.00 0.00 100% 94% 1,380.00 1,369.72 99% 1,276.50 1,152.00 90% 0.00 0.00 100% 95% 672 4.92 3.07 0.00 7.99

Charing Cross Hospital - RYJ02 7 South Ward 1,537.00 1,414.50 92% 494.50 494.50 100% 126.50 126.50 100% 94% 1,207.50 1,150.00 95% 149.50 149.50 100% 0.00 0.00 100% 96% 430 5.96 1.50 0.29 7.76

Charing Cross Hospital - RYJ02 6 North Ward 2,104.50 1,985.58 94% 1,150.00 1,110.17 97% 0.00 0.00 100% 95% 1,391.50 1,391.50 100% 1,150.00 1,104.00 96% 0.00 0.00 100% 98% 666 5.07 3.32 0.00 8.40

Charing Cross Hospital - RYJ02 6 South Ward 1,565.00 1,488.50 95% 885.50 804.33 91% 0.00 0.00 100% 94% 1,265.50 1,265.50 100% 425.50 424.50 100% 0.00 0.00 100% 100% 497 5.54 2.47 0.00 8.01

Charing Cross Hospital - RYJ02 Intensive Care CXH 8,078.75 7,894.50 98% 1,357.00 1,277.00 94% 0.00 0.00 100% 97% 7,992.50 7,957.50 100% 1,265.00 1,253.50 99% 0.00 0.00 100% 99% 712 22.26 3.55 0.00 25.82

Charing Cross Hospital - RYJ02 Riverside 1,861.50 1,768.00 95% 1,223.50 1,125.75 92% 0.00 0.00 100% 94% 1,518.00 1,457.75 96% 1,299.50 1,252.50 96% 0.00 0.00 100% 96% 676 4.77 3.52 0.00 8.29

Hammersmith Hospital - RYJ03 Handfield Jones Ward 1,464.00 1,429.50 98% 320.50 291.50 91% 0.00 0.00 100% 96% 1,380.00 1,380.00 100% 345.00 345.00 100% 0.00 0.00 100% 100% 337 8.34 1.89 0.00 10.23

Hammersmith Hospital - RYJ03 John Humphrey Ward 1,552.50 1,490.50 96% 1,046.50 912.00 87% 0.00 0.00 100% 92% 1,207.50 1,184.50 98% 690.00 690.00 100% 0.00 0.00 100% 99% 101 26.49 15.86 0.00 42.35

Hammersmith Hospital - RYJ03 Kerr Ward 1,369.00 1,344.00 98% 713.00 635.50 89% 0.00 0.00 100% 95% 1,023.50 1,012.00 99% 598.00 598.00 100% 11.50 11.50 100% 99% 632 3.73 1.95 0.02 5.70

Hammersmith Hospital - RYJ03 Peters Ward 1,383.00 1,333.00 96% 1,026.50 966.50 94% 0.00 0.00 100% 95% 1,046.50 1,023.50 98% 690.00 690.00 100% 0.00 0.00 100% 99% 680 3.47 2.44 0.00 5.90

Hammersmith Hospital - RYJ03 A8 Ward 1,969.00 1,969.00 100% 667.00 667.00 100% 0.00 0.00 100% 100% 1,598.50 1,583.83 99% 690.00 688.50 100% 0.00 0.00 100% 99% 557 6.38 2.43 0.00 8.81

Hammersmith Hospital - RYJ03 Dacie Ward 1,501.50 1,485.00 99% 526.00 420.00 80% 0.00 0.00 100% 94% 1,299.50 1,276.50 98% 333.50 294.50 88% 0.00 0.00 100% 96% 302 9.14 2.37 0.00 11.51

Hammersmith Hospital - RYJ03 D7 Ward 2,380.50 2,277.00 96% 379.50 368.00 97% 172.50 172.50 100% 96% 1,759.50 1,748.00 99% 494.50 483.00 98% 11.50 11.50 100% 99% 790 5.09 1.08 0.23 6.41

Hammersmith Hospital - RYJ03 Intensive care HH 10,882.50 10,676.75 98% 1,659.75 1,659.75 100% 0.00 0.00 100% 98% 10,649.00 10,542.50 99% 1,610.00 1,584.50 98% 0.00 0.00 100% 99% 761 27.88 4.26 0.00 32.15

Hammersmith Hospital - RYJ03 Weston Ward 1,235.00 1,210.50 98% 310.50 299.00 96% 0.00 0.00 100% 98% 1,104.00 1,104.00 100% 46.00 34.50 75% 0.00 0.00 100% 99% 96 24.11 3.47 0.00 27.58

Hammersmith Hospital - RYJ03 A7 Ward & CCU 2,346.00 2,342.33 100% 816.50 770.50 94% 0.00 0.00 100% 98% 2,288.50 2,287.58 100% 793.50 782.00 99% 0.00 0.00 100% 100% 616 7.52 2.52 0.00 10.04

Hammersmith Hospital - RYJ03 A9 Ward 1,460.50 1,437.50 98% 333.50 321.00 96% 0.00 0.00 100% 98% 1,242.00 1,242.00 100% 356.50 343.50 96% 0.00 0.00 100% 99% 552 4.85 1.20 0.00 6.06

Hammersmith Hospital - RYJ03 C8 Cardiology 1,285.25 1,280.50 100% 447.00 437.50 98% 0.00 0.00 100% 99% 1,035.00 1,035.00 100% 678.50 678.50 100% 0.00 0.00 100% 100% 462 5.01 2.42 0.00 7.43

Hammersmith Hospital - RYJ03 Victor Bonney Ward 1,277.75 1,259.50 99% 594.50 567.25 95% 0.00 0.00 100% 98% 1,035.00 1,035.00 100% 540.50 528.25 98% 0.00 0.00 100% 99% 408 5.62 2.69 0.00 8.31

Queen Charlotte's Hospital - RYJ04 Edith Dare Postnatal Ward 2,346.75 2,271.25 97% 1,242.00 1,183.25 95% 0.00 0.00 100% 96% 1,725.00 1,679.00 97% 862.50 839.50 97% 0.00 0.00 100% 97% 1475 2.68 1.37 0.00 4.05

Queen Charlotte's Hospital - RYJ04 Neo Natal 3,919.50 3,902.67 100% 276.00 138.00 50% 11.50 11.50 100% 96% 3,967.50 3,921.50 99% 276.00 126.50 46% 11.50 11.50 100% 95% 637 12.28 0.42 0.04 12.73

Queen Charlotte's Hospital - RYJ04 Birth Centre QCCH 678.50 655.50 97% 356.50 339.00 95% 0.00 0.00 100% 96% 713.00 702.50 99% 322.00 322.00 100% 0.00 0.00 100% 99% 225 6.04 2.94 0.00 8.97

Queen Charlotte's Hospital - RYJ04 QCCH labour 5,158.22 4,831.97 94% 846.00 834.50 99% 0.00 0.00 100% 94% 4,828.00 4,647.58 96% 690.00 626.50 91% 0.00 0.00 100% 96% 562 16.87 2.60 0.00 19.47

Queen Charlotte's Hospital - RYJ04 QC Lewis Suite Antenatal 1,000.50 969.00 97% 345.00 345.00 100% 0.00 0.00 100% 98% 1,000.50 995.17 99% 345.00 345.00 100% 0.00 0.00 100% 100% 414 4.74 1.67 0.00 6.41

St Mary's Hospital (HQ) - RYJ01 AMU bed 1 – 17 2,022.50 1,877.75 93% 552.00 424.50 77% 0.00 0.00 100% 89% 2,047.00 2,045.50 100% 391.00 363.50 93% 0.00 0.00 100% 99% 454 8.64 1.74 0.00 10.38

St Mary's Hospital (HQ) - RYJ01 AMU bed 18-36 1,506.50 1,440.33 96% 747.50 707.00 95% 0.00 0.00 100% 95% 1,720.00 1,701.50 99% 736.00 736.00 100% 0.00 0.00 100% 99% 495 6.35 2.92 0.00 9.26

St Mary's Hospital (HQ) - RYJ01 Manvers Ward 3,450.00 3,288.00 95% 1,370.50 1,150.00 84% 0.00 0.00 100% 92% 3,105.00 3,070.50 99% 1,437.50 1,414.50 98% 0.00 0.00 100% 99% 922 6.90 2.78 0.00 9.68

St Mary's Hospital (HQ) - RYJ01 Almroth Wright Ward/ Rodney Porter 1,920.50 1,828.50 95% 1,345.50 1,080.50 80% 0.00 0.00 100% 89% 1,575.50 1,552.50 99% 1,391.50 1,336.00 96% 0.00 0.00 100% 97% 661 5.11 3.66 0.00 8.77

St Mary's Hospital (HQ) - RYJ01 Lewis Lloyd 1,035.00 1,031.00 100% 701.50 678.50 97% 0.00 0.00 100% 98% 690.00 690.00 100% 851.00 805.00 95% 0.00 0.00 100% 97% 446 3.86 3.33 0.00 7.18

St Mary's Hospital (HQ) - RYJ01 Douglas Ward 1,722.50 1,663.67 97% 816.50 758.08 93% 0.00 0.00 100% 95% 1,368.50 1,345.50 98% 1,115.50 1,115.50 100% 0.00 0.00 100% 99% 481 6.26 3.90 0.00 10.15

St Mary's Hospital (HQ) - RYJ01 Witherow Ward 1,035.00 1,031.00 100% 782.00 724.50 93% 0.00 0.00 100% 97% 690.50 690.50 100% 929.50 921.00 99% 0.00 0.00 100% 99% 374 4.60 4.40 0.00 9.00

St Mary's Hospital (HQ) - RYJ01 Thistlewaite Ward 1,299.50 1,161.50 89% 1,173.00 1,161.50 99% 0.00 0.00 100% 94% 1,150.00 1,138.50 99% 1,242.00 1,241.50 100% 0.00 0.00 100% 99% 459 5.01 5.24 0.00 10.25

St Mary's Hospital (HQ) - RYJ01 Charles Pannett Ward 2,403.50 2,336.50 97% 1,694.50 1,693.50 100% 0.00 0.00 100% 98% 2,185.00 2,148.00 98% 1,690.50 1,688.00 100% 0.00 0.00 100% 99% 729 6.15 4.64 0.00 10.79

St Mary's Hospital (HQ) - RYJ01 Intensive Care SMH 11,268.92 11,077.58 98% 1,725.00 1,688.33 98% 0.00 0.00 100% 98% 11,201.67 11,171.17 100% 1,840.00 1,822.25 99% 0.00 0.00 100% 100% 911 24.42 3.85 0.00 28.28

St Mary's Hospital (HQ) - RYJ01 Major Trauma Ward 2,561.00 2,379.00 93% 2,267.50 1,979.50 87% 0.00 0.00 100% 90% 2,196.50 2,095.50 95% 1,966.50 1,850.50 94% 0.00 0.00 100% 95% 549 8.15 6.98 0.00 15.13

St Mary's Hospital (HQ) - RYJ01 Patterson Ward 2,405.00 2,394.25 100% 1,173.00 1,168.00 100% 0.00 0.00 100% 100% 1,989.50 1,975.25 99% 1,391.50 1,388.58 100% 0.00 0.00 100% 99% 413 10.58 6.19 0.00 16.77

St Mary's Hospital (HQ) - RYJ01 Albert Ward 2,081.50 1,932.00 93% 2,100.00 2,042.50 97% 138.00 138.00 100% 95% 1,380.00 1,232.50 89% 1,978.00 1,966.50 99% 161.00 161.00 100% 95% 893 3.54 4.49 0.33 8.37

St Mary's Hospital (HQ) - RYJ01 Valentine Ellis Ward 2,274.83 2,194.33 96% 1,907.00 1,898.50 100% 0.00 0.00 100% 98% 1,863.00 1,725.00 93% 1,909.00 1,909.00 100% 0.00 0.00 100% 96% 680 5.76 5.60 0.00 11.36

St Mary's Hospital (HQ) - RYJ01 Zachary Cope Ward 1,886.00 1,883.50 100% 943.00 943.00 100% 0.00 0.00 100% 100% 1,784.00 1,784.00 100% 989.00 989.00 100% 0.00 0.00 100% 100% 459 7.99 4.21 0.00 12.20

St Mary's Hospital (HQ) - RYJ01 GRAND UNION WARD 1,959.50 1,939.50 99% 517.50 314.00 61% 0.00 0.00 100% 91% 1,874.50 1,851.50 99% 253.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00 100% 87% 303 12.51 1.04 0.00 13.55

St Mary's Hospital (HQ) - RYJ01 GREAT WESTERN 2,050.00 2,023.00 99% 437.00 333.50 76% 0.00 0.00 100% 95% 2,012.50 2,001.00 99% 368.00 287.50 78% 0.00 0.00 100% 96% 569 7.07 1.09 0.00 8.16

St Mary's Hospital (HQ) - RYJ01 PICU 2,656.50 2,622.00 99% 0.00 0.00 100% 0.00 0.00 100% 99% 2,610.50 2,610.50 100% 0.00 0.00 100% 0.00 0.00 100% 100% 187 27.98 0.00 0.00 27.98

St Mary's Hospital (HQ) - RYJ01 Aleck Bourne 2 Ward 4,969.50 4,756.50 96% 1,436.50 1,379.50 96% 0.00 0.00 100% 96% 4,496.50 4,406.50 98% 1,460.50 1,436.83 98% 0.00 0.00 100% 98% 1353 6.77 2.08 0.00 8.85

St Mary's Hospital (HQ) - RYJ01 Birth Centre SMH 520.00 520.00 100% 319.50 307.50 96% 0.00 0.00 100% 99% 392.00 392.00 100% 161.00 161.00 100% 0.00 0.00 100% 100% 54 16.89 8.68 0.00 25.56

St Mary's Hospital (HQ) - RYJ01 SMH AB2 Gynae 698.00 698.00 100% 310.00 310.00 100% 0.00 0.00 100% 100% 690.50 690.50 100% 345.00 345.00 100% 0.00 0.00 100% 100% 187 7.43 3.50 0.00 10.93

St Mary's Hospital (HQ) - RYJ01 NICU 2,188.00 2,186.50 100% 72.00 70.00 97% 0.00 0.00 100% 100% 2,265.50 2,265.50 100% 0.00 0.00 100% 0.00 0.00 100% 100% 479 9.29 0.15 0.00 9.44

St Mary's Hospital (HQ) - RYJ02 Lillian Holland SMH MED 1,196.50 1,112.00 93% 724.50 706.17 97% 0.00 0.00 100% 95% 713.00 713.00 100% 816.50 805.00 99% 0.00 0.00 100% 99% 382 4.78 3.96 0.00 8.73

Western Eye Hospital - RYJ07 Alex Cross Ward 1,064.00 1,050.42 99% 872.50 872.50 100% 0.00 0.00 100% 99% 0.00 0.00 100% 0.00 0.00 100% 0.00 0.00 100% 100% 27 38.90 32.31 0.00 71.22
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